

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 53 of 2026

Keisham Megachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and 3 others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(Order of the court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

11.02.2026

- [1] Matter mentioned at half past ten.
- [2] Re-notified at the request of Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India who is on the VC (Video Conferencing) platform.
- [3] List day after tomorrow.
- [4] List on 13.02.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil