

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 53 of 2026

Keisham Megachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and 3 others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

13.03.2026

[1] Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned State Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned State Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 request for time citing counsel inconvenience.

[2] Mr. N. Bupenda Meitei, learned counsel for writ petitioner who is present in court is ready but does not oppose the request for adjournment as the same is made on the ground of counsel inconvenience.

[3] Afore-referred request of both State Counsel acceded to.

[4] List on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil